
 

 October 16, 2019 

2019-2020 CUSTOMER HOLIDAY SCHEDULE 
 

Dear customers, 

 

The holiday season is just around the corner, and in order to adequately respond to your needs during this period, we provide you 

with our 2019-2020 holiday schedule: 

 

DATE 
GUILBAULT IDEAL 

All Terminals Montreal and Quebec Warehouses 

Monday, December 23 Normal operations  Normal operations 

Tuesday, December 24 Closed Closed 

Wednesday, December 25 Closed Closed 

Thursday, December 26 Closed Closed 

Friday, December 27 Normal operations  Normal operations 

Monday, December 30 Normal operations  Normal operations 

Tuesday, December 31 Closed Closed 

Wednesday, January 1, 2020 Closed Closed 

Thursday, January 2, 2020 Closed  Closed 

Friday, January 3, 2020 Normal operations Normal operations 

 

The last day for protective service requirements (heated and refrigerated) is Thursday, December 19, 2019.  Please do not ship 

freight requiring temperature-controlled service that will be delivered only after the holiday period as to avoid unnecessary 

storage charges. 

 

Note that charges will apply for unnecessary travels during days when our operations will be functional. Also, storage fees may 

be charged if goods need to be kept in one of our warehouses, awaiting delivery. 

 

For specific service requirements during the holiday period, please contact your Guilbault representative or our operations, as 

prior arrangements have to be agreed upon. 

 

We take this opportunity to offer you and your families our best wishes this Holidays season! 

 

 
 
 
 
 


